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Bruce's Busted Knees - Bruce Cady
Andrew Luck QB IND  384.00 24.00 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL  449.00 28.06 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  161.00 10.06 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  194.00 12.13 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI  92.00 5.75 *
Allen Robinson WR JAC  124.00 7.75 *
Willie Snead WR NOR  120.00 7.50 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM  106.00 6.63 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  189.00 11.81 *
Seattle Seahawks DEF SEA  890.00 55.63 *
Linval Joseph DL MIN  32.50 2.03 *
Derrick Johnson LB KAN  61.50 3.84 *
Von Miller LB DEN  64.50 4.03 *
Eric Berry DB KAN  75.50 4.72 *
Drew Brees QB NOR  466.00 29.13
Lamar Miller RB HOU  167.00 10.44
Julio Jones WR ATL  214.00 13.38
Jordan Reed TE WAS  97.00 6.06
Graham Gano K CAR  129.50 8.09
Houston Texans DEF HOU  842.00 52.63
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN  48.00 3.00
Reshad Jones DB MIA  27.00 1.69

Bub's Brothel - Bubba Bullen
Eli Manning QB NYG  302.00 18.88 *
Cam Newton QB CAR  331.00 20.69 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  328.00 20.50 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ  150.00 9.38 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR  186.00 11.63 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  217.00 13.56 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  118.00 7.38 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  125.00 7.81 *
Dan Bailey K DAL  143.00 8.94 *
Seattle Seahawks DEF SEA  890.00 55.63 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK  80.00 5.00 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR  55.50 3.47 *
Alec Ogletree LB LAR  76.00 4.75 *
Ha Ha Clinton-Dix DB GNB  58.00 3.63 *
Tom Brady QB NWE  348.00 21.75
Lamar Miller RB HOU  167.00 10.44
A.J. Green WR CIN  143.00 8.94
Gary Barnidge TE CLE  68.00 4.25
Steven Hauschka K SEA  119.00 7.44
Houston Texans DEF HOU  842.00 52.63
Derek Wolfe DL DEN  31.50 1.97
Reshad Jones DB MIA  27.00 1.69

Cory's Club - Cory Bullen
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  467.00 29.19 *
Matthew Stafford QB DET  364.00 22.75 *
David Johnson RB ARI  353.00 22.06 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  252.00 15.75 *
Davante Adams WR GNB  182.00 11.38 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR  186.00 11.63 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  204.00 12.75 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  160.00 10.00 *
Dan Bailey K DAL  143.00 8.94 *
Arizona Cardinals DEF ARI  973.00 60.81 *
Cliff Avril DL SEA  44.00 2.75 *
Deion Jones LB ATL  94.50 5.91 *
Eric Kendricks LB MIN  82.50 5.16 *
Xavier Rhodes DB MIN  85.00 5.31 *
Eli Manning QB NYG  302.00 18.88
Melvin Gordon RB SDG  230.00 14.38
Julio Jones WR ATL  214.00 13.38
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  125.00 7.81
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI  116.50 7.28
Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL  862.00 53.88
Danielle Hunter DL MIN  58.50 3.66
Malcolm Jenkins DB PHI  81.00 5.06

Donkeys - Mike Bullen
Tom Brady QB NWE  348.00 21.75 *
Cam Newton QB CAR  331.00 20.69 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  217.00 13.56 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK  173.00 10.81 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  122.00 7.63 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  118.00 7.38 *
Marvin Jones WR DET  131.00 8.19 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE  114.00 7.13 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  189.00 11.81 *
Denver Broncos DEF DEN  904.00 56.50 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK  80.00 5.00 *
Lawrence Timmons LB PIT  63.00 3.94 *
Morgan Burnett DB GNB  62.00 3.88 *
Landon Collins DB NYG  111.50 6.97 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN  309.00 19.31
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE  175.00 10.94
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  171.00 10.69
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  83.00 5.19
Cairo Santos K KAN  127.00 7.94
Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN  953.00 59.56
Muhammad Wilkerson DL NYJ  29.00 1.81
D'Qwell Jackson LB IND  43.00 2.69

Foreskins - Butch Fry
Drew Brees QB NOR  466.00 29.13 *
Philip Rivers QB SDG  330.00 20.63 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  328.00 20.50 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  282.00 17.63 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  210.00 13.13 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK  156.00 9.75 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  219.00 13.69 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR  81.00 5.06 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  153.00 9.56 *
Seattle Seahawks DEF SEA  890.00 55.63 *
Robert Quinn DL LAR  16.00 1.00 *
Von Miller LB DEN  64.50 4.03 *
Alec Ogletree LB LAR  76.00 4.75 *
Kam Chancellor DB SEA  47.00 2.94 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA  355.00 22.19
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  308.00 19.25
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ  95.00 5.94
Jordan Reed TE WAS  97.00 6.06
Mason Crosby K GNB  118.50 7.41
Carolina Panthers DEF CAR  846.00 52.88
Ezekiel Ansah DL DET  12.50 0.78
Tyrann Mathieu DB ARI  26.00 1.63

Fruita Flash - Mark Mascarenas
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA  246.00 15.38 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA  355.00 22.19 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  237.00 14.81 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK  173.00 10.81 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  171.00 10.69 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  210.00 13.13 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  134.00 8.38 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  160.00 10.00 *
Blair Walsh K SEA  46.00 2.88 *
Arizona Cardinals DEF ARI  973.00 60.81 *
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN  48.00 3.00 *
Von Miller LB DEN  64.50 4.03 *
Bobby Wagner LB SEA  77.50 4.84 *
Josh Norman DB WAS  57.00 3.56 *
Carson Palmer QB ARI  333.00 20.81
Melvin Gordon RB SDG  230.00 14.38
Randall Cobb WR GNB  86.00 5.38
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  67.00 4.19
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  129.50 8.09
Carolina Panthers DEF CAR  846.00 52.88
Aqib Talib DB DEN  48.50 3.03
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Good lord Breesus it's a fire - Preston Ballagh
Drew Brees QB NOR  466.00 29.13 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL  449.00 28.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  237.00 14.81 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  282.00 17.63 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  153.00 9.56 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  133.00 8.31 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  214.00 13.38 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  160.00 10.00 *
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI  116.50 7.28 *
Arizona Cardinals DEF ARI  973.00 60.81 *
Calais Campbell DL ARI  73.00 4.56 *
Brandon Marshall LB DEN  23.00 1.44 *
Bobby Wagner LB SEA  77.50 4.84 *
Aqib Talib DB DEN  48.50 3.03 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN  350.00 21.88
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE  175.00 10.94
Marvin Jones WR DET  131.00 8.19
Martellus Bennett TE NWE  114.00 7.13
Mason Crosby K GNB  118.50 7.41
Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR  804.00 50.25
Robert Quinn DL LAR  16.00 1.00
Tyrann Mathieu DB ARI  26.00 1.63

Hellbound Harper - Rick Harper
Drew Brees QB NOR  466.00 29.13 *
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  427.00 26.69 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  328.00 20.50 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  252.00 15.75 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  133.00 8.31 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK  156.00 9.75 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  133.00 8.31 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR  81.00 5.06 *
Dan Bailey K DAL  143.00 8.94 *
Cincinnati Bengals DEF CIN  781.00 48.81 *
Danielle Hunter DL MIN  58.50 3.66 *
Lavonte David LB TAM  68.00 4.25 *
Eric Kendricks LB MIN  82.50 5.16 *
Harrison Smith DB MIN  46.50 2.91 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  384.00 24.00
Todd Gurley RB LAR  140.00 8.75
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ  95.00 5.94
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  83.00 5.19
Justin Tucker K BAL  189.00 11.81
Seattle Seahawks DEF SEA  890.00 55.63
Robert Quinn DL LAR  16.00 1.00
Earl Thomas DB SEA  44.50 2.78

Honest Abes - Luke Sutherland
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  427.00 26.69 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL  449.00 28.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  237.00 14.81 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  167.00 10.44 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  219.00 13.69 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  130.00 8.13 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  217.00 13.56 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR  132.00 8.25 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  129.50 8.09 *
Cincinnati Bengals DEF CIN  781.00 48.81 *
Brandon Graham DL PHI  38.00 2.38 *
Kwon Alexander LB TAM  88.50 5.53 *
Corey Graham DB BUF  50.50 3.16 *
Kenny Vaccaro DB NOR  47.00 2.94 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  384.00 24.00
Todd Gurley RB LAR  140.00 8.75
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  134.00 8.38
Jason Witten TE DAL  79.00 4.94
Graham Gano K CAR  129.50 8.09
Kansas City Chiefs DEF KAN  857.00 53.56
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG  55.50 3.47
Luke Kuechly LB CAR  55.50 3.47

House $$$$$ - Si Espinoza
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  427.00 26.69 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL  360.00 22.50 *
David Johnson RB ARI  353.00 22.06 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK  173.00 10.81 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  219.00 13.69 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  133.00 8.31 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  134.00 8.38 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR  132.00 8.25 *
Brandon McManus K DEN  133.50 8.34 *
New England Patriots DEF NWE  864.00 54.00 *
Cliff Avril DL SEA  44.00 2.75 *
Jamie Collins LB CLE  60.50 3.78 *
Von Miller LB DEN  64.50 4.03 *
Chris Harris DB DEN  49.00 3.06 *
Andrew Luck QB IND  384.00 24.00
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  217.00 13.56
Amari Cooper WR OAK  156.00 9.75
Tyler Eifert TE CIN  67.00 4.19
Graham Gano K CAR  129.50 8.09
Denver Broncos DEF DEN  904.00 56.50
Danielle Hunter DL MIN  58.50 3.66
Kam Chancellor DB SEA  47.00 2.94

Loping Mules - Jere Woldruff
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  324.00 20.25 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM  314.00 19.63 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  308.00 19.25 *
David Johnson RB ARI  353.00 22.06 *
Davante Adams WR GNB  182.00 11.38 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  171.00 10.69 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  219.00 13.69 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  160.00 10.00 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  129.50 8.09 *
Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN  953.00 59.56 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK  80.00 5.00 *
Kwon Alexander LB TAM  88.50 5.53 *
Paul Posluszny LB JAC  62.50 3.91 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN  70.00 4.38 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN  309.00 19.31
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  252.00 15.75
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  130.00 8.13
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  125.00 7.81
Chris Boswell K PIT  106.00 6.63
Denver Broncos DEF DEN  904.00 56.50
Everson Griffen DL MIN  54.50 3.41
Patrick Peterson DB ARI  38.00 2.38

No Respect - Scott Hayduk
Andy Dalton QB CIN  350.00 21.88 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL  449.00 28.06 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  308.00 19.25 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  282.00 17.63 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  217.00 13.56 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  204.00 12.75 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  214.00 13.38 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN  120.00 7.50 *
Mason Crosby K GNB  118.50 7.41 *
Denver Broncos DEF DEN  904.00 56.50 *
Calais Campbell DL ARI  73.00 4.56 *
Thomas Davis LB CAR  80.00 5.00 *
Telvin Smith LB JAC  73.50 4.59 *
Marcus Peters DB KAN  70.00 4.38 *
Cam Newton QB CAR  331.00 20.69
David Johnson RB ARI  353.00 22.06
Jamison Crowder WR WAS  124.00 7.75
Jordan Reed TE WAS  97.00 6.06
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI  116.50 7.28
Philadelphia Eagles DEF PHI  872.00 54.50
Ndamukong Suh DL MIA  42.50 2.66
Malcolm Jenkins DB PHI  81.00 5.06
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Round Hill Dawgs - Jerry Sheetz
Tom Brady QB NWE  348.00 21.75 *
Matthew Stafford QB DET  364.00 22.75 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  217.00 13.56 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG  230.00 14.38 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR  186.00 11.63 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  217.00 13.56 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  219.00 13.69 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN  120.00 7.50 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND  153.00 9.56 *
Arizona Cardinals DEF ARI  973.00 60.81 *
Danielle Hunter DL MIN  58.50 3.66 *
Luke Kuechly LB CAR  55.50 3.47 *
Alec Ogletree LB LAR  76.00 4.75 *
Landon Collins DB NYG  111.50 6.97 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  467.00 29.19
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE  237.00 14.81
Marvin Jones WR DET  131.00 8.19
Martellus Bennett TE NWE  114.00 7.13
Brandon McManus K DEN  133.50 8.34
Carolina Panthers DEF CAR  846.00 52.88
Cameron Heyward DL PIT  20.00 1.25
Casey Hayward DB SDG  82.00 5.13

Throw It Deep - Marty Denton
Kirk Cousins QB WAS  427.00 26.69 *
Philip Rivers QB SDG  330.00 20.63 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL  328.00 20.50 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  282.00 17.63 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  210.00 13.13 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK  156.00 9.75 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  204.00 12.75 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR  132.00 8.25 *
Dan Bailey K DAL  143.00 8.94 *
Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL  862.00 53.88 *
Ndamukong Suh DL MIA  42.50 2.66 *
Kiko Alonso LB MIA  89.50 5.59 *
D'Qwell Jackson LB IND  43.00 2.69 *
Xavier Rhodes DB MIN  85.00 5.31 *
Derek Carr QB OAK  345.00 21.56
Matt Forte RB NYJ  150.00 9.38
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  153.00 9.56
Coby Fleener TE NOR  81.00 5.06
Matt Bryant K ATL  182.50 11.41
Kansas City Chiefs DEF KAN  857.00 53.56
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG  55.50 3.47
T.J. Ward DB DEN  59.50 3.72

Trash Patsies - Shawn Nelson
Tom Brady QB NWE  348.00 21.75 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  467.00 29.19 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  217.00 13.56 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  167.00 10.44 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG  219.00 13.69 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR  186.00 11.63 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  219.00 13.69 *
Antonio Gates TE SDG  89.00 5.56 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS  141.00 8.81 *
Houston Texans DEF HOU  842.00 52.63 *
Khalil Mack DL OAK  80.00 5.00 *
Olivier Vernon DL NYG  43.50 2.72 *
Sean Lee LB DAL  57.50 3.59 *
Ha Ha Clinton-Dix DB GNB  58.00 3.63 *
Eli Manning QB NYG  302.00 18.88
Matt Forte RB NYJ  150.00 9.38
Julian Edelman WR NWE  131.00 8.19
Greg Olsen TE CAR  132.00 8.25
Adam Vinatieri K IND  153.00 9.56
Kansas City Chiefs DEF KAN  857.00 53.56
D'Qwell Jackson LB IND  43.00 2.69
Tyrann Mathieu DB ARI  26.00 1.63

Zoomies - Lucas Bullen
Philip Rivers QB SDG  330.00 20.63 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  467.00 29.19 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  308.00 19.25 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  252.00 15.75 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  210.00 13.13 *
T Y Hilton WR IND  204.00 12.75 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  219.00 13.69 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN  120.00 7.50 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  129.50 8.09 *
Kansas City Chiefs DEF KAN  857.00 53.56 *
Aaron Donald DL LAR  38.50 2.41 *
Carlos Dunlap DL CIN  48.00 3.00 *
Sean Lee LB DAL  57.50 3.59 *
Morgan Burnett DB GNB  62.00 3.88 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA  355.00 22.19
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  233.00 14.56
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  130.00 8.13
Jordan Reed TE WAS  97.00 6.06
Roberto Aguayo K TAM  87.00 5.44
Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN  953.00 59.56
Eric Kendricks LB MIN  82.50 5.16
Corey Graham DB BUF  50.50 3.16

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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